Name

Angelique Salamanca
Danielle Jackson
Gregory Sullivan
Haley Bell

Jennifer Gomez

Kara Adams

Laura Navas

Rebeka Higgins
Susan Allgood

PFP corrections
Drake Daniels
Jason Franklin
Jennifer Park
Kathy Richardson
Duane Cortes

Current Dept

District Clerk

County Court at Law Clerks
Facilities

Sheriff's Office

District Attorney

County Court at Law Clerks
District Clerk

Jail Operations

District Clerk

Facilities

Jail Operations
County Auditor
District Clerk
Sheriff's Office

Dept ID
2301
0820
4010
5001
3501
0820
2301
5030
2301

4010
5030
3001
2301
5001

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Current Title

Deputy District Clk II

Lead Clerk

Building Maint Technician IT
Crim Justice Info Spec
Misdemeanor Invest

Lead Clerk

Deputy District Clk II
Detention Officer

Deputy District Clk I

Grounds Keeper

Detention Officer

Accounts Payable Techniciar
Deputy District Clerk II
Deputy Sheriff

Crnt Salary
$ 54,999
$ 73,951
$ 73,951
$ 46,296
$ 92,665
$ 73,951
$ 63,109
$ 69,169
$ 43,695

$ 39,740
$ 59,429
$ 48,071
$ 56,882
$ 102,560

Grade
533
535
535
532
556
535
533
552
532

531
552
533
533
557

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

New Dept

Passport

County Clerk Records
Facilities

District Clerk

District Attorney

County Court at Law Clerks
District Clerk Records Mgmt
District Clerk

District Clerk

Health Care Services
Sheriff's Office
Purchasing

471st District Court
Sheriff's Office

Dept #
2302
0840
4010
2301
3501
0820
2340
2301
2301

6001
5001
3201
2640
5001

October 14, 2024

New Title
Lead Clerk
Functional Analyst

Lead Building Maintenance Tech

Deputy District Clk II
Felony Investigator
Functional Analyst

Deputy District Clerk I - PT
Deputy District Clk II
Deputy District Clk II

TechI

Deputy Sheriff - Recruit
Buyer I

Court Coordinator
Deputy Sheriff

New Salary
$ 60,499
$ 85,044
$ 77,649
$ 48,611
$101,932
$ 85,044
$28.02/HR
$ 63,109
$ 45,078

$ 36,574
$ 72,058
$ 54,635
$ 67,323
$ 92,068

New Grade
535
538
536
533
558
538
532
533
533

530
556
535
513
557

Min?

YES

% chg
10%
15%
5%
5%
10%
15%
-53%
-9%
3%

Effective Date
10/14/2024
10/14/2024
10/14/2024
10/14/2024
10/14/2024
10/14/2024
10/14/2024
10/14/2024
10/14/2024

10/1/2024
10/1/2024
10/1/2024
10/1/2024
10/1/2024

Notes

HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; FT to PT
HR Preapproval; Demotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion

10/1 Increase
10/1 Increase
10/1 Increase
10/1 Increase
No Max Check



