## COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

October 14, 2024

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Angelique Salamanca	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$ 54,999	533	Passport	2302	Lead Clerk	\$ 60,499	535		10%	10/14/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Danielle Jackson	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Lead Clerk	\$ 73,951	535	County Clerk Records	0840	Functional Analyst	\$ 85,044	538		15%	10/14/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Gregory Sullivan	Facilities	4010	Building Maint Technician II	\$ 73,951	535	Facilities	4010	Lead Building Maintenance Tech	\$ 77,649	536		5%	10/14/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Haley Bell	Sheriff's Office	5001	Crim Justice Info Spec	\$ 46,296	532	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$ 48,611	533		5%	10/14/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Jennifer Gomez	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Invest	\$ 92,665	556	District Attorney	3501	Felony Investigator	\$ 101,932	558		10%	10/14/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Kara Adams	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Lead Clerk	\$ 73,951	535	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Functional Analyst	\$ 85,044	538		15%	10/14/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Laura Navas	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$ 63,109	533	District Clerk Records Mgmt	2340	Deputy District Clerk I - PT	\$28.02/HR	532		-53%	10/14/2024	HR Preapproval; FT to PT
Rebeka Higgins	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 69,169	552	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$ 63,109	533		-9%	10/14/2024	HR Preapproval; Demotion
Susan Allgood	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk I	\$ 43,695	532	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$ 45,078	533	YES	3%	10/14/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
PFP corrections														
Drake Daniels	Facilities	4010	Grounds Keeper	\$ 39,740	531	Health Care Services	6001	Tech I	\$ 36,574	530			10/1/2024	10/1 Increase
Jason Franklin	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 59,429	552	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Recruit	\$ 72,058	556			10/1/2024	10/1 Increase
Jennifer Park	County Auditor	3001	Accounts Payable Techniciar	\$ 48,071	533	Purchasing	3201	Buyer I	\$ 54,635	535			10/1/2024	10/1 Increase
Kathy Richardson	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clerk II	\$ 56,882	533	471st District Court	2640	Court Coordinator	\$ 67,323	513			10/1/2024	10/1 Increase
Duane Cortes	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 102,560	557	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 92,068	557			10/1/2024	No Max Check